

Where the future grows.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Section 17-1.5 of the School Code states: "School districts with administrative expenditures per pupil in the 25th percentile and below for all districts of the same type, as defined by the State Board of Education, may waive the limitation imposed under this section for any year with the affirmative vote of at least two-thirds of the members of the school board of the district," and

WHEREAS, the administrative expenditures per pupil of this district are in or below the 25th percentile for districts of the same type for fiscal year 2022, the most recent year for which such data is available, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this resolution on May 9, 2024 at 648 N. Chicago Street, Geneseo, IL,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of (school district) waives the limitation on administrative costs for FY 2024 as authorized by Section 17-1.5 of the School Code and the superintendent is directed to notify the State Board of Education within 45 days of the date of this action.

PASSED this day of	, 20
President, Board of Education	_
Geneseo CUSD #228	
Henry/Whiteside County, Illinois	
ATTEST:	
Secretary, Board of Education	_
Geneseo CUSD #228	
Henry/Whiteside County, Illinois	